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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Re: Erie County
Alpine Trail Trailer Park
NPDES Permit

October 31, 2008

Ms. Dee Sprankle
Alpine Trail Trailer Park
2719 Alpine Trail
Huron, Ohio 44839

Dear Ms. Sprankle:

On October 1, 2008, an inspection was made of the wastewater treatment plant serving
theAlpine Trail Trailer Park. In general, operation and maintenance appeared fair. At
the time of my visit, all major treatment components were in operation and a clear final
effluent was observed being discharged from the plant. The surface sand filter in use
was heavily weeded and full of dried solids and should be switched. Disinfection and
dechlorination tablets were observed in the feeders.

A review of discharge monitoring reports since January 2008 indicated ammonia
violations for the June and August quarterly sampling periods. Enclosed is a copy of
the violations which should be reviewed with your operator. Please inform me of
operational improvements to bring the final effluent ammonia concentration into
compliance.

Enclosed is my completed inspection report. If you have any questions, please feel free
to call me at (419) 373-3020, or email at rick.zuzikepa.state.oh.us -

incerely,

LEI
Z-uzikMS E
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SOHIO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE INSPECTION
WWTP'S LESS THAN 25,000 GPD

NPDES Permit No,______________
Facility Name	 / rcsIs	 MI/P	 --Expiration Date
Faciffly Address E_1I1vd.5rco K, j w Ino'	 -f fldJoii Date /0--/ -01 Time	 u cI	

> /

City-	 County _i'_lTownship	 M (o

Name and Address of Owner nee _ Kk,A?) c _Th_7
Person Contacted 	 000e	 Owner Phone ('/')i'3o?

Flow Design ____GPD	 Present Li i_ü&	 GPO (metered-estimated)
Trib. Pop. (>_h--ie	 (actual- estimated) Weather at time of inspection: Temp 'O
OEPA Personnel 	 1lt(-	 UZ1	 District NWDO
1.	 Plant Effluent - Mark Severity No.

	

No	 Severity	 No, Turbidity	 No.	 Odor	 No.	 Color

None	 Clear

	

I	 Mild

	

2	 Moderate	 Light

	

3	 Serious

2.	 Effect of effluent on Receiving Stream Name:	 _I V(

Jjj

	No.	 Severity	 No.	 Turbidity	 No.	 Odor	 No.	 Color

None

Solids

0	 None
1	 Mild
2 _Moderat
3	 Serious
4	 Extreme

3.	 a. Plant has 	 excellent 	 good	 fair
b. Plant has 	 excellent 	 good	 c,.-'-	 fair
c. Sand filters have	 excellent 	 good	 ,,-"	 fair

d. Not operating at expected efficiency due to:

Solids Black

poor operation
poor maintenance
poor maintenance

(1)hydraulic overload
(2)organic/solids overload
(3) personnel inefficiency
(4)equipment failure
(5)wastes
(6)

Disinfection: (Required May 1 thru Oct. 31)

IN	 OUT

Chlorination Tablets
Dechlorination Tablets
Ultraviolet (U.V.)

Yes	 No

4,	 with NPDES Permit	
Y	 N	 Parameters:

Periodic Violations

Chronic Violations  	 0 M Y. o

5. _____ 	 Adequate plant safety fJ
6. Operation and Maintenance Service 	 Name (2i thidd v/(2,7,w-,1

Frequency of Visits_______________

Page 1



0	 .
— 'I

Facility Name: i4ipma	 ira: I
Process	 # Units	 Unit	 If Needed - Description and Comments
Preliminary	 Trash Trap	 Pumping Frequency

Grease Trap	 Pumping Frequency

Bar Seen

Cornminutor

Flow Equalization

Aeration	 PlantTimer	 V _N	 Cycle Time:
Equipment

2-	 Motor! Blower Unit
Secondary	 Color;
Treatment	 /	 Aeration Tank

Adequate Aeration Y i/ N

civei-eøL'
Final Settling	 Clarifier

St'c'rn

ck0.,
Sludge Return 

In 	 Out
Surface Skimmer

In	 Out
Fixed Media Clarifier

Tertiary Treatment	 -	 Surface Sand Filter	 / i/ i	 Sir
-

-	 .	 Polishing Pond' .........•.----

Other

Disinfection	 /	 Contact Tank

/	 Chlorine Tube Feeder

/	 Dethlorinatiori Tube Feeder

Ultraviolet (UV)

Flow Metering	 Elapsed Pump Time

Recorder (continuous total)

Pumps	 Raw Wastewater (type)

a	 Sand Filter Effluent Dosing

Sludge Handling	 Aerated Storage Tank

Sludge Drying Bed

Sludge Disposal	 Municipal POTW

Landfill

Land Application

Advanced Treatment 	 Post Aeration

Spray inigationi

Othl^ Tjueqj ^jMa
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13.58
.06425
13.58
.06425
8.71
.04121
8.71
.04121

[	 -, 7- "r I
a

2PY00040*BD June 2008
2PY00040*BD June 2008
2PY00040*BD June 2008
2PY00040*B0 June 2008
2PY00040*BD August 2008
2PY00040*BD August 2008
2PY00040*BD August 2008
2PY00040*BD August 2008

001
001
001
001
001
001
001

00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3 30D Conc	 2
00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3	 300 Qty	 0.019
00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3	 1D Conc	 3
00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3	 1D Qty	 0.028
00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3 300 Conc 	 2
00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3	 300 Qty	 0.019
00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3	 1D Conc	 3
00610	 Nitrogen, Ammonia (NH3 	 I D Qty	 0.028

611/2008
611/2008

6/27/2008
6/27/2008

8/1/2008
8/1/2008

8/1112008
8/1112008 ^11


